From: Ontario Lands

To: Elisha Milne

Subject: RE: Notice of Public Hearing - Consent Application B7-24 Dennis and Jackie Groves
Date: September 3, 2024 11:00:23 AM
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It is the responsibility of the applicant to verify the existing gas servicing does not encroach on
more than one property when subdividing or severing an existing land parcel. Any service
relocation required due to a severance would be at the cost of the property owner. For any

encroachments, please contact ONTLands@enbridge.com.

Thanks,

Land Analyst

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.
TEL: 519-436-4673
50 Keil Dr N, Chatham ON N7M 5M1

enbridge.com
Safety. Integrity. Respect. High Performance.

From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 10:54 AM

To: Six Nations of the Grand River <lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>; Aakash Desai
<adesai@southgate.ca>; Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Brenna Carroll <bcarroll@southgate.ca>;
chad.aitken@bgcdsb.org; Dina Lundy <dlundy@southgate.ca>; Municipal Planning
<MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com>; Ontario Lands <ONTLands@enbridge.com>; Fire Chief
<firechief@southgate.ca>; Group_PlanningDeptEmails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>;
Haudenosaunee <info@hdi.land>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmlrcc@bmts.com>; Hydro One
<landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Jim Ellis <jellis@southgate.ca>; Juanita Meekins
<juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Ken Melanson <kmelanson@southgate.ca>; Kevin
Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Lacy Russell <lrussell@southgate.ca>; Lindsey Green
<lgreen@southgate.ca>; Meagan Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis Nation of
Ontario <consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>;
Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; Ontario Power Generation
<Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Phil Schram <pschram@southgate.ca>; Saugeen
Ojibway Nation <associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; SVCA Planning <southgate@svca.on.ca>;
ONTUGLLandsINQ <ONTUGLLandsINQ@enbridge.com>; Victoria Mance <vmance@southgate.ca>;
WSP on behalf of Bell <circulations@wsp.com>

Cc: Ron Davidson <ronalddavidson@rogers.com>
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Subject: [External] Notice of Public Hearing - Consent Application B7-24 Dennis and Jackie Groves

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER

Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate?

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe.
Good morning,

Please find the below link for the application documents including the Notice of Public Hearing for
Consent Application B7-24 Dennis and Jackie Groves

https://www.southgate.ca/en/municipal-services/planning-applications-public-notices.aspx#B7-24-
Dennis-and-Jackie-Groves-C24-24-

The Public Hearing is scheduled via Zoom for September 25, 2024, at 9:00AM.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Elisha Milne

Legislative & Planning Coordinator

Township of Southgate

=1 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON NOC 1B0
® 519-923-2110 ext. 232|Fax 519-923-9262
emilne@southgate.ca | www.southgate.ca
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